cost and on file in the office of the Town Clerk where they may be inspected during regular 
office hours or by request to the Town Clerk; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum estimated cost to said District of such increase and 
improvement of facilities is determined to be Twenty-Six Million Five Hundred Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($26,500,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, such cost shall be annually apportioned and assessed upon the several lots 
and parcels of land within said District in the manner provided by law, so much upon and from 
each as shall be in just proportion to the amount of benefit conferred upon the same, in an

[...]

described as the construction of improvements to and reconstruction of the Water Pollution 
Control Facility and related facilities, including original furnishings, machinery, equipment, 
apparatus, appurtenances, and incidental improvements and expenses in connection therewith, at 
a maximum estimated cost of Twenty-Six Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($26,500,000.00) at which time and place said Town Board will hear all persons interested in the 
subject thereof concerning the same. 

The amount so apportioned shall be annually apportioned and assessed upon the several 
lots and parcels of land within said District in the manner provided by law, so much upon and